NSW TCorp as trustee for each of the above facilities is required to act in the best interest of the unit–holders and to administer
the trusts in accordance with the trust deeds. As trustee, TCorp has appointed external managers to manage the performance
and risks of each facility in accordance with a mandate agreed by the parties. However, TCorp, acts as manager for part of the
Cash Facility. A significant portion of the administration of the facilities is outsourced to an external custodian.

Investment the Hour Glass facilities limits the RTA’s exposure to risk, as it allows diversification across a pool of funds, with
different investment horizons and a mix of investments.

NSW TCorp provides sensitivity analysis information for each of the facilities, using historically based volatility information. The
TCorp Hour Glass Investment facilities are designated at fair value through profit or loss and therefore any change in unit price

impacts directly on profit (rather than equity).

   Impact on profit/loss

Change in unit price
2008
$’000

2007
$’000

Hour Glass Investment – Cash facility
Approximate increase (decrease) in fair value of financial liabilities assuming
one percentage point decrease (increase) in interest rates

+/– 1% 1,087 1,087

162	FI NANCIAL STATEMENTS	 		FI  NANCIAL STATEMENTS	 163

The table summarises the maturity profile of the RTA’s financial liabilities, together with the interest rate exposure.

Maturity Analysis and interest rate exposure of financial liabilities

   $’000 $’000

   Interest Rate Exposure Maturity Dates

Weighted
Average
Effective
Int. Rate

Nominal
Amount

Fixed
Interest

Rate

Variable
Interest

Rate

Non–
interest
bearing < 1 yr 1-5 yrs > 5 yrs

2008

Payables:

Accrued salaries, wages and
on–costs – 6,015 – – 6,015 6,015 – –

Trade payables – 101,091 – – 101,091 101,091 – –

Other current payables – 8,856 – – 8,856 8,856 – –

Accrued expenses – 397,886 – – 397,886 397,886 – –

Other payables – 30,512 – – 30,512 30,512 – –

Statutory creditors 14,891 – – 14,891 14,891 – –

Principal outstanding on bonds
issued to private sector – 313,149 – – 313,149 15,933 75,076 222,140

Sydney Harbour Tunnel tax liability – 25,450 – – 25,450 1,754 9,046 14,650

Holding Accounts – 87,084 – – 87,084 87,084 – –

Borrowings:

Bank overdraft – – – – – – – –

Advances repayable – 15,330 – 15,330 – 1,598 7,395 6,337

TCorp borrowings 6.41% 736,567 736,567 – – 119,024 486,626 130,917

Other loans and deposits 5.92% 1,503 – 1,503 – – 1,174 329

2007

Payables:

Accrued salaries, wages and
on–costs – 4,403 – – 4,403 4,403 – –

Trade payables – 84,666 – – 84,666 84,666 – –

Other current payables – 11,118 – – 11,118 11,118 – –

Accrued expenses – 334,177 – – 334,177 334,177 – –

Other payables – 31,041 – – 31,041 31,041 – –

Statutory creditors 14,657 – – 14,657 14,657 – –

Principal outstanding on bonds
issued to private sector – 329,735 – 329,735 15,933 79,052 234,750

Sydney Harbour Tunnel tax liability – 25,751 – – 25,751 1,716 8,633 15,402

Holding Accounts – 71,584 – – 71,584 71,584 – –

Borrowings:

Bank overdraft – – – – – – – –

Advances repayable – 17,564 – 17,564 – 1,507 10,769 52,88

TCorp borrowings 6.69% 819,903 819,903 – – 145,348 351,892 322,663

Other loans and deposits 6.68% 1,468 – 1,468 – – 1,269 199

(iii) Other Financial Assets

The repayment of the Sydney Harbour Tunnel Loan ranks behind all creditors to be paid. Redemption of the M2 and Eastern
Distributor promissory notes is dependent upon counterparties generating sufficient cash flows to enable the face value to be repaid.

(iv) Authority Deposits

The RTA has placed funds on deposit with TCorp, (which has been rated “AAA” by Standard and Poor’s) and other financial
institutions. These deposits are similar to money market or bank deposits and can be placed “at call” or for a fixed term. For
fixed term deposits, the interest rate payable by TCorp is negotiated initially and is fixed for the term of the deposit, while the